
MO Šahy v atletike  Šahy  23.5.2016 
 
60 m                 chlapci                             
  1  Ďurovský Vladimír     010224  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    7,92   
  2  Sloboda Samuel        010822  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        8,04   
  3  Trgiňa Marek          000928  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             8,13   
  4  Michalovič Dávid      020814  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,18   
  5  Cintula Matúš         001224  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,24   
  6  Deák Krištóf          020126  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    8,28   
  7  Szulenyi Dániel       010421  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              8,30   
  8  Szabo Erik            010625  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        8,31   
  9  Mandrák Kristián      010307  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  8,39   
 10  Bogdán Miroslav       011002  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          8,40   
 11  Tóth Matúš Áron       010308  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              8,44   
 12  Šabo Juraj            010420  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                8,46   
     Lakatoš Marcel        000618  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,46   
 14  Švec Štefan           060304  Tlmače ZŠ                        8,48   
 15  Šebo Adam             000918  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                8,49   
 16  Nagy Adrián           03      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza        8,52   
 17  Herák Denis           020921  Zbrojníky ZŠ                     8,53   
 18  Čorba Filip           020223  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,56   
 19  Kováč Filip           010717  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,57   
 20  Remeň Viktor          001128  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     8,63   
     Straňák Zoltán        020331  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        8,63   
 22  Mikuláš Miroslav      010219  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                8,65   
 23  Tornóczi Marek        011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               8,66   
 24  Kopček Samuel         030213  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         8,70   
 25  Molnár Daniel         010124  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       8,81   
 26  Bukai Matúš           01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           8,82   
 27  Kázmér Bernát         020725  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        8,83   
 28  Bednárik Dávid        010322  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  8,85   
 29  Belis Marek           001207  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                8,88   
 30  Meňuš Lucián          010818  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,89   
 31  Macvalda Roland       000513  Zbrojníky ZŠ                     8,92   
 32  Vánovský Marian       030221  Dudince ZŠ                       8,95   
 33  Szollosi Zsolt        011111  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,00   
     Potocký Oliver        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           9,00   
 35  Szgény Martin         00      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        9,01   
 36  Kiš Tomáš             000223  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,02   
 37  Kajtor Richard        020914  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               9,04   
 38  Hubert Nikolas        000914  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       9,05   
 39  Čavojec Martin        010110  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  9,07   
 40  Varga Marián          000904  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          9,15   
     Berkeš Marcel         031113  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,15   
 42  Paterek Tomáš         050203  Dudince ZŠ                       9,22   
 43  Homola Adam           02      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,27   
 44  Bodzsar Márk Jozef    020310  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               9,38   
 45  Podhorsky Márk        020211  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,40   
 46  Majer Martin          030726  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        9,51   
 47  Mikeš Šimon           020408  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,59   
 48  Urblík Norbert        040418  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,61   
 49  Ilko Jaroslav         030522  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ               9,85   
 50  Nádaždy Norbert       010330  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,21   
 51  Šárga Róbert          010809  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              10,24   
 52  Baláž Adam            011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              19,18   
 
60 m 1.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Szabo Erik            010625  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        8,31   
  2  Remeň Viktor          001128  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     8,63   
  3  Molnár Daniel         010124  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       8,81   
  4  Homola Adam           02      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,27   
 
60 m 2.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Mandrák Kristián      010307  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  8,39   
  2  Hubert Nikolas        000914  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       9,05   
  3  Čavojec Martin        010110  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  9,07   
  4  Varga Marián          000904  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          9,15   
 
60 m 3.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Ďurovský Vladimír     010224  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    7,92   
  2  Bogdán Miroslav       011002  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          8,40   
  3  Herák Denis           020921  Zbrojníky ZŠ                     8,53   



  4  Kajtor Richard        020914  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               9,04   
  5  Mikeš Šimon           020408  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,59   
 
60 m 4.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Cintula Matúš         001224  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,24   
  2  Čorba Filip           020223  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,56   
  3  Belis Marek           001207  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                8,88   
  4  Meňuš Lucián          010818  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,89   
  5  Kiš Tomáš             000223  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,02   
 
60 m 5.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Deák Krištóf          020126  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    8,28   
  2  Tóth Matúš Áron       010308  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              8,44   
  3  Šabo Juraj            010420  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                8,46   
  4  Nagy Adrián           03      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza        8,52   
 
60 m 6.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Michalovič Dávid      020814  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          8,18   
  2  Švec Štefan           060304  Tlmače ZŠ                        8,48   
  3  Macvalda Roland       000513  Zbrojníky ZŠ                     8,92   
  4  Szgény Martin         00      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        9,01   
  5  Baláž Adam            011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              19,18   
 
60 m 7.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Lakatoš Marcel        000618  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,46   
  2  Kopček Samuel         030213  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         8,70   
  3  Podhorsky Márk        020211  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,40   
  4  Šárga Róbert          010809  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              10,24   
 
60 m 8.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Szulenyi Dániel       010421  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              8,30   
  2  Tornóczi Marek        011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               8,66   
  3  Potocký Oliver        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           9,00   
  4  Paterek Tomáš         050203  Dudince ZŠ                       9,22   
  5  Bodzsar Márk Jozef    020310  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               9,38   
 
60 m 9.beh           chlapci                             
  1  Šebo Adam             000918  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                8,49   
  2  Kováč Filip           010717  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          8,57   
  3  Bednárik Dávid        010322  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  8,85   
  4  Ilko Jaroslav         030522  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ               9,85   
  5  Nádaždy Norbert       010330  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,21   
 
60 m 10.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Sloboda Samuel        010822  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        8,04   
  2  Bukai Matúš           01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           8,82   
  3  Kázmér Bernát         020725  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        8,83   
  4  Vánovský Marian       030221  Dudince ZŠ                       8,95   
  5  Szollosi Zsolt        011111  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,00   
 
60 m 11.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Straňák Zoltán        020331  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        8,63   
  2  Berkeš Marcel         031113  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,15   
  3  Majer Martin          030726  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        9,51   
  4  Urblík Norbert        040418  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,61   
 
60 m 12.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Trgiňa Marek          000928  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             8,13   
  2  Mikuláš Miroslav      010219  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                8,65   
 
300 m                chlapci                             
  1  Ďurovský Vladimír     010224  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   40,75   
  2  Šebo Adam             000918  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               41,20   
  3  Sloboda Samo                  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       41,34   
  4  Gyebnár Attila        010404  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 41,59   
  5  Nagy Adrián           030419  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   41,70   
  6  Coloň Adrián          001110  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         41,72   
  7  Prišťák Denis         000917  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              42,16   
  8  Muller Peter          01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       42,69   
  9  Šabo Juraj            010420  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               42,95   
 10  Kopček Samuel         030213  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        43,14   
 11  Pavlovič Erik         001107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         43,56   
 12  Čorba Filip           020223  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         44,32   



 13  Nagy Zoltán           010806  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             46,12   
 14  Mlínka Samuel         001012  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         46,23   
 15  Bartoš Dominik        010209  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         46,34   
 16  Cícer Andrej          010201  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         46,80   
 17  Izák Timotej          011017  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               46,95   
 18  Vánovský Marian       030221  Dudince ZŠ                      47,15   
 19  Mandrák Matej         011204  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   47,34   
 20  Bukai Matúš           01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          48,15   
 21  Mohajer Sohaji Angel  010605  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               48,22   
 22  Moravčík Martin       01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          48,77   
 23  Barcík Adam           011211  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   49,37   
 24  Hubert Nikolas        000914  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      49,43   
 25  Horka Hugo                    Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         49,60   
 26  Berkeš Marcel         03      Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              49,96   
 27  Szabó Patrik          000727  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       50,06   
 28  Gonda Lukáš                   Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       51,22   
 29  Fabian Zsolt          020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       52,95   
 30  Franko Andrej         020204  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              54,72   
 31  Kollár Filip          010413  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              55,60   
 32  Urblík Norbert        040418  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       55,64   
 33  Bukai Kristián        020524  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            57,49   
 34  Paulovics Christián   050531  Tlmače ZŠ                       60,68   
     Jámbor Nikolas        010827  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                     DQ  
 
300 m 1.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Ďurovský Vladimír     010224  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   40,75   
  2  Šebo Adam             000918  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               41,20   
  3  Izák Timotej          011017  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               46,95   
  4  Moravčík Martin       01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          48,77   
  5  Szabó Patrik          000727  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       50,06   
 
300 m 2.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Nagy Adrián           030419  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   41,70   
  2  Kopček Samuel         030213  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        43,14   
  3  Hubert Nikolas        000914  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      49,43   
  4  Bukai Kristián        020524  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            57,49   
 
300 m 3.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Gyebnár Attila        010404  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 41,59   
  2  Nagy Zoltán           010806  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             46,12   
  3  Franko Andrej         020204  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              54,72   
  4  Kollár Filip          010413  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              55,60   
 
300 m 4.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Prišťák Denis         000917  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              42,16   
  2  Pavlovič Erik         001107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         43,56   
  3  Čorba Filip           020223  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         44,32   
  4  Berkeš Marcel         03      Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              49,96   
  5  Fabian Zsolt          020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       52,95   
 
300 m 5.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Mlínka Samuel         001012  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         46,23   
  2  Urblík Norbert        040418  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       55,64   
  3  Paulovics Christián   050531  Tlmače ZŠ                       60,68   
     Jámbor Nikolas        010827  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                     DQ  
 
300 m 6.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Šabo Juraj            010420  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               42,95   
  2  Vánovský Marian       030221  Dudince ZŠ                      47,15   
  3  Bukai Matúš           01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          48,15   
  4  Barcík Adam           011211  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   49,37   
 
300 m 7.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Coloň Adrián          001110  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         41,72   
  2  Bartoš Dominik        010209  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         46,34   
  3  Cícer Andrej          010201  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         46,80   
  4  Mandrák Matej         011204  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   47,34   
 
300 m 8.beh          chlapci                             
  1  Sloboda Samo                  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       41,34   
  2  Muller Peter          01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       42,69   
  3  Mohajer Sohaji Angel  010605  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               48,22   
  4  Horka Hugo                    Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         49,60   



  5  Gonda Lukáš                   Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       51,22   
 
1000 m               chlapci                             
  1  Coloň Adrián          001110  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        2:57,21  
  2  Lénart Dominik        000720  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:06,66  
  3  Gyebnár Attila        010404  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:07,63  
  4  Pavlovič Erik         001107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:10,52  
  5  Prišťák Ondrej        001228  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ             3:12,03  
  6  Jakab Matúš           010423  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:13,48  
  7  Cícer Andrej          010201  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:18,20  
  8  Benedik Adrián        021101  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             3:18,30  
  9  Ševčík Matej          011218  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      3:23,06  
 10  Haszics Timotej       001030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:23,72  
 11  Slúka Dušan           010906  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        3:28,31  
 12  Slaninka Šimon        020521  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:29,40  
 13  Trgiňa Marek          000928  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:29,57  
 14  Žigmund Alex          010724  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:29,75  
 15  Vajnagy Jano          010317  Tlmače ZŠ                      3:31,65  
 16  Hostinský Jozef Dami  010623  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka       3:31,89  
 17  Poracký Libor         030103  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:31,91  
 18  Nádaždy Norbert       010330  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:32,37  
 19  Balázs Tomáš          020828  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:32,47  
 20  Domonkoš Tibor        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:33,62  
 21  Valent Tadeáš         030101  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:35,21  
 22  Chmelnický Adam       001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:35,34  
 23  Potocký Oliver        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:36,83  
 24  Korpáš Gabriel        01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza      3:39,61  
 25  Golha Samuel          010731  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:40,22  
 26  Benko Ľubomír         000803  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                   3:40,62  
 27  Fabian Zsolt          020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM      3:40,70  
 28  Homola Adam           02      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:40,72  
 29  Menihey Norbert       010509  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:40,89  
 30  Hadraba Miroslav      010811  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:45,68  
 31  Špaňo Dominik         020519  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:46,08  
 32  Hruškovic Daniel      030427  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:46,36  
 33  Baťa Erik             020116  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      3:48,44  
 34  Barcík Adam           011211  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:53,96  
 35  Kollár Filip          010413  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             4:18,44  
 36  Pizúr Daniel          050317  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová          4:20,76  
 37  Luky Peter            020629  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           4:41,44  
 38  Korpás Gabriel        010717  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol  4:47,44  
 
1000 m 1.beh         chlapci                             
  1  Gyebnár Attila        010404  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:07,63  
  2  Prišťák Ondrej        001228  Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ             3:12,03  
  3  Jakab Matúš           010423  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:13,48  
  4  Cícer Andrej          010201  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:18,20  
  5  Benedik Adrián        021101  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             3:18,30  
  6  Ševčík Matej          011218  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      3:23,06  
  7  Haszics Timotej       001030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:23,72  
  8  Hostinský Jozef Dami  010623  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka       3:31,89  
  9  Poracký Libor         030103  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:31,91  
 10  Potocký Oliver        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:36,83  
 11  Korpáš Gabriel        01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza      3:39,61  
 12  Menihey Norbert       010509  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:40,89  
 13  Baťa Erik             020116  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      3:48,44  
 
1000 m 2.beh         chlapci                             
  1  Coloň Adrián          001110  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        2:57,21  
  2  Slúka Dušan           010906  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        3:28,31  
  3  Slaninka Šimon        020521  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:29,40  
  4  Trgiňa Marek          000928  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:29,57  
  5  Vajnagy Jano          010317  Tlmače ZŠ                      3:31,65  
  6  Domonkoš Tibor        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:33,62  
  7  Valent Tadeáš         030101  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:35,21  
  8  Chmelnický Adam       001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:35,34  
  9  Homola Adam           02      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:40,72  
 10  Hadraba Miroslav      010811  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:45,68  
 11  Špaňo Dominik         020519  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:46,08  
 12  Hruškovic Daniel      030427  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:46,36  
 13  Luky Peter            020629  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           4:41,44  
 14  Korpás Gabriel        010717  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol  4:47,44  
 



1000 m 3.beh         chlapci                             
  1  Lénart Dominik        000720  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:06,66  
  2  Pavlovič Erik         001107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:10,52  
  3  Žigmund Alex          010724  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:29,75  
  4  Nádaždy Norbert       010330  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:32,37  
  5  Balázs Tomáš          020828  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:32,47  
  6  Golha Samuel          010731  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča             3:40,22  
  7  Benko Ľubomír         000803  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                   3:40,62  
  8  Fabian Zsolt          020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM      3:40,70  
  9  Barcík Adam           011211  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:53,96  
 10  Kollár Filip          010413  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             4:18,44  
 11  Pizúr Daniel          050317  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová          4:20,76  
 
diaľka               chlapci                             
  1  Bátovský Marcel       000914  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          523    
  2  Bandur Lukáš          010404  Tlmače ZŠ                        503    
  3  Vyhlídal Timotej      010406  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          501    
  4  Bogdán Miroslav       011002  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          484    
  5  Kasan Jozef           001016  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    466    
  6  Bogár Peter           00      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza        464    
  7  Varga Jakub           000902  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                458    
  8  Kašík Štefan          010301  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  455    
  9  Bogár Peter           001109  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol    453    
 10  Cintula Matúš         001224  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          450    
 11  Tornóczi Marek        011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               446    
 12  Chorváth Samuel       010821  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                445    
 13  Benko Ľubomír         000803  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     442    
     Remeň Viktor          001128  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     442    
 15  Deák Krištóf          020126  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    438    
 16  Podhorsky Márk        020211  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        434    
 17  Molnár Daniel         010124  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       432    
 18  Lakatoš Marcel        000618  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          429    
     Gellen Viktor         02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           429    
 20  Lehocký Ľuboš         000913  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          427    
 21  Jámbor Nikolas        010827  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  427    
 22  Hofer Dávid           030114  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        420    
 23  Slúka Dušan           010906  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          419    
 24  Meňuš Lucián          010818  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          417    
 25  Kürthy Gabriel        010301  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  412    
 26  Straňák Zoltán        020331  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        409    
 27  Štibraný Erich        020107  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         408    
     Nagy Zoltán           010806  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              408    
 29  Halaši Marek          010526  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            407    
 30  Izák Timotej          011017  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                405    
 31  Krén Maroš            010810  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          400    
 32  Baláž Adam            011101  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               399    
 33  Mikeš Šimon           020408  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             398    
 34  Lojek Denis           020404  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          382    
 35  Vánovský Marian       030221  Dudince ZŠ                       376    
 36  Moravčík Martin       01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           369    
 37  Majer Martin          030726  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        368    
 38  Szolcsánszky Kristiá  010309  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        360    
 39  Paterek Tomáš         050203  Dudince ZŠ                       359    
 40  Cmarko Tomáš          01      Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               350    
 41  Hadraba Miroslav      010811  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  334    
 42  Gonda Lukáš           020301  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        332    
 43  Jakab Matúš           010423  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                277    
     Mikle Tomáš           000425  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              0      
 
výška                chlapci                             
  1  Szimundel Krisztián   001221  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            162    
  2  Vyhlídal Tomotej      010406  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          160    
  3  Baťa Erik             020116  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        159    
  4  Bátovský Marcel       000914  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          159    
  5  Haszics Timotej       001030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                153    
  6  Gál Dávid             000819  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol    145    
     Gellen Viktor         02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           145    
  8  Legíň Marek           020910  Tlmače ZŠ                        140    
     Mohajer Sohaji Angel  010605  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                140    
     Hegedúš Martin        020608  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                140    
     Pišky Tomáš           001219  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          140    
 12  Pápay Dávid           00      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        135    
     Lehocký Ľuboš         000913  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          135    



     Kálnay Bálint         02      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza        135    
     Lojek Denis           020404  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          135    
 16  Chmelnický Adam       001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        130    
     Szolcsánszky Kristiá  010309  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        130    
     Špaňo Dominik         020519  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          130    
 19  Kollár Kevin          021002  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          125    
     Domonkoš Tibor        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           125    
     Hostinský Jozef Dami  010623  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka            NM  
     Cmarko Tomáš          01      Hronské Kľačany ZŠ                  NM  
     Belis Marek           001207  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                   NM  
 
   NM – neskočil základ 
 
 
guľa 4kg             chlapci                             
  1  Konopka Miloslav      011220  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           12,29   
  2  Haborák Milan         021115  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      11,92   
  3  Boocz Martin          010519  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         11,37   
  4  Gálik Ladislav        001230  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              11,30   
  5  Drapčať Dávid         000105  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         11,03   
  6  Slaninka Šimon        020521  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         10,67   
  7  Kecskeméthy Peter     011224  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,43   
  8  Tóth Matúš Áron       010308  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             10,40   
  9  Mészáros Dávid        000915  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               10,38   
 10  Szabó Patrik          000727  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,26   
 11  Kasan Jozef           001016  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,97   
 12  Porubčan Patrik       001006  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          9,94   
 13  Gál Dávid             000819  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol    9,83   
 14  Kürthy Gabriel        010301  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  9,80   
 15  Bliznák Patrik        000713  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,78   
 16  Vetor Roman           011210  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          9,76   
 17  Tarajčák Jakub        01      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        9,43   
 18  Ďurček Richard        00      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           9,42   
 19  Mikle Tomáš           000425  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              9,38   
 20  Švirik Andrej         010618  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         8,94   
 21  Kiš Tomáš             000223  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             8,70   
 22  Kišš Dominik          020322  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        8,48   
 23  Zajko Dominik         010111  Tlmače ZŠ                        8,47   
 24  Sebechlebský Tomáš    020523  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        8,20   
 25  Mikeš Denis           00      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           7,90   
 26  Kollár Kevin          021002  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          7,52   
 
kriket               chlapci                             
  1  Szabo Erik            010625  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       77,44   
  2  Muller Peter          01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       63,20   
  3  Kecskeméthy Peter     011224  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       61,39   
  4  Horváth Ján           011113  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      56,90   
  5  Vetor Roman           011210  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         56,40   
  6  Porubčan Patrik       001006  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         56,03   
  7  Svanczár Edvín        001208  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              55,81   
  8  Mikeš Denis           00      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          53,70   
  9  Líška Martin          010330  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              51,58   
 10  Horváth Michal        001209  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 51,43   
 11  Drapčať Dávid         000105  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         50,95   
 12  Mlínka Samuel         001012  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         49,80   
 13  Banda Ladislav        020110  Zbrojníky ZŠ                    49,63   
 14  Kišš Dominik          020322  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       49,56   
 15  Ďurček Richard        00      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          49,26   
 16  Szulenyi Dániel       010421  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             49,20   
 17  Hofer Dávid           030114  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       49,13   
 18  Zemko Filip           010726  Tlmače ZŠ                       48,66   
 19  Šurányi Tomáš         010129  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               48,36   
 20  Štibraný Erich        020107  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        47,20   
 21  Farkas György         020428  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       47,10   
 22  Kováč Filip           010717  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         46,99   
 23  Sebechlebský Tomáš    010822  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       45,71   
 24  Halaši Marek          010526  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           45,57   
 25  Szollosi Zsolt        011111  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       44,77   
 26  Mandrák Matej         011204  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   43,65   
 27  Konopka Miloslav      011220  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           43,21   
 28  Gálik Ladislav        001230  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              42,37   
 29  Krén Maroš            010810  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         42,09   
 30  Kóša Tibor            010216  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              41,93   



 31  Herc Kristián         010623  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               41,73   
 32  Hengerič Róbert       020305  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 40,74   
 33  Kováč Adam            01      Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              40,61   
 34  Boocz Martin          010519  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         38,00   
 35  Bukai Kristián        020524  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            37,62   
 36  Dudáš Krisztián       030903  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       37,53   
 37  Hruškovic Daniel      030427  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   37,44   
 38  Kálnay Daniel         040325  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           37,40   
 39  Chorváth Samuel       010821  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               31,69   
 
4 x 60 m             chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              31,82   
  2  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         32,15   
  3  "A"                           Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             32,31   
  4  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 32,79   
  5  "A"                           Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         32,80   
  6  "A"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       33,10   
  7  "A"                           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       33,41   
  8  "A"                           Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   33,67   
  9  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       33,78   
 10  "A"                           Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               33,91   
 11  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         34,34   
 12  "A"                           Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              34,39   
 13  "A"                           Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               34,43   
 14  "A"                           Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          34,68   
 15  "B"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         35,53   
 16  "A"                           Tlmače ZŠ                       36,34   
 17  "A"                           Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      37,67   
 18  "B"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       37,70   
     "A"                           Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka            DQ  
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         32,15   
  2  "A"                           Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             32,31   
  3  "A"                           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       33,41   
  4  "A"                           Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              34,39   
  5  "B"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         35,53   
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 32,79   
  2  "A"                           Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               33,91   
  3  "A"                           Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               34,43   
  4  "B"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       37,70   
 
4 x 60 m 3.beh       chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       33,10   
  2  "A"                           Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   33,67   
  3  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         34,34   
  4  "A"                           Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          34,68   
     "A"                           Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka            DQ  
 
4 x 60 m 4.beh       chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              31,82   
  2  "A"                           Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         32,80   
  3  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       33,78   
     "A"                           Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza               
 
4 x 60 m 5.beh       chlapci                             
  1  "A"                           Tlmače ZŠ                       36,34   
  2  "A"                           Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      37,67   
 
 



60 m                 dievčatá                            
  1  Kurinová Eva          020323  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,03   
  2  Moravčíková Patrícia  001024  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          9,18   
  3  Kkréniová Viviana     010607  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          9,23   
  4  Štefková Valéria      011205  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        9,30   
  5  Kmotriczová Viktória  010125  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                9,40   
  6  Valachovičová Lilian  000907  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,48   
  7  Holopová Veronika     030109  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              9,50   
  8  Velentejeový Jessica  020322  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              9,54   
     Benčaťová Jana        010804  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                9,54   
 10  Annusová Natália      020512  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,56   
 11  Kicková Kristína      030122  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,62   
 12  Bajanová Jenifer      030524  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,66   
 13  Oroszlánová Karina    031214  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,74   
 14  Víglašová Daniela     010124  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     9,77   
 15  Kováčová Katarína     011125  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        9,82   
     Kupčová Sabína        030228  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,82   
 17  Bánszka Dominika      010223  Tlmače ZŠ                        9,83   
 18  Pokoraczká Ema        010127  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          9,84   
 19  Hrušovská Mia         020323  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,96   
 20  Bugyiová Dominika     010507  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,00   
 21  Pataiová Vivien       011205  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,03   
 22  Černák Noémi Réka     02      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       10,04   
     Černák Ríka Noámi     020404  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   10,04   
 24  Péli Viktória         020802  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,05   
 25  Marková Martina       020107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         10,08   
     Otrekalová Laura      030325  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   10,08   
 27  Kabátová Simona       020204  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               10,09   
 28  Demianová Natália     030120  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               10,12   
 29  Kečkéšová Patrícia    01      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   10,13   
 30  Toroková Diana        020807  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         10,14   
     Halászová Krisztína   020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,14   
 32  Hijazin Evelyn Sheil  010516  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   10,15   
 33  Lukyová Veronika      010603  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            10,18   
     Bajúszová Zita        010908  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,18   
 35  Viteková Andrea       001201  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      10,20   
 36  Trevaleczová Veronik  001013  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 10,28   
 37  Kozačová Viktória     02      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         10,32   
 38  Havranová Lenka       021223  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        10,33   
 39  Buzášová Dominika     030313  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,36   
 40  Tóthová Lucia         020523  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              10,58   
     Bolemantová Chiara    010718  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 10,58   
 42  Kabátniková Bienka    010330  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      10,60   
 43  Havranová Svetlana    01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          10,71   
 44  Yavuz Aynur           011116  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       11,80   
 
60 m 1.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Kurinová Eva          020323  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,03   
  2  Moravčíková Patrícia  001024  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          9,18   
  3  Černák Noémi Réka     02      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       10,04   
  4  Toroková Diana        020807  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         10,14   
  5  Kabátniková Bienka    010330  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      10,60   
 
60 m 2.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Annusová Natália      020512  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,56   
  2  Kupčová Sabína        030228  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,82   
  3  Marková Martina       020107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         10,08   
  4  Halászová Krisztína   020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,14   
  5  Buzášová Dominika     030313  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,36   
 
60 m 3.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Benčaťová Jana        010804  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                9,54   
  2  Péli Viktória         020802  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,05   
  3  Kabátová Simona       020204  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               10,09   
  4  Havranová Lenka       021223  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        10,33   
  5  Havranová Svetlana    01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          10,71   
 
60 m 4.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Oroszlánová Karina    031214  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM        9,74   
  2  Bugyiová Dominika     010507  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,00   
  3  Kečkéšová Patrícia    01      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   10,13   
  4  Viteková Andrea       001201  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      10,20   
  5  Kozačová Viktória     02      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         10,32   



 
60 m 5.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Valachovičová Lilian  000907  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    9,48   
  2  Víglašová Daniela     010124  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     9,77   
  3  Pataiová Vivien       011205  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       10,03   
  4  Otrekalová Laura      030325  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   10,08   
  5  Hijazin Evelyn Sheil  010516  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   10,15   
 
60 m 6.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Štefková Valéria      011205  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        9,30   
  2  Kmotriczová Viktória  010125  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                9,40   
  3  Bajanová Jenifer      030524  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,66   
  4  Pokoraczká Ema        010127  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          9,84   
  5  Lukyová Veronika      010603  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            10,18   
 
60 m 7.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Kováčová Katarína     011125  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        9,82   
  2  Bánszka Dominika      010223  Tlmače ZŠ                        9,83   
  3  Hrušovská Mia         020323  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             9,96   
  4  Tóthová Lucia         020523  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              10,58   
 
60 m 8.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Velentejeový Jessica  020322  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              9,54   
  2  Kicková Kristína      030122  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ               9,62   
  3  Trevaleczová Veronik  001013  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 10,28   
  4  Bolemantová Chiara    010718  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 10,58   
  5  Yavuz Aynur           011116  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       11,80   
 
60 m 9.beh           dievčatá                            
  1  Kkréniová Viviana     010607  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          9,23   
  2  Holopová Veronika     030109  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              9,50   
  3  Demianová Natália     030120  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               10,12   
  4  Bajúszová Zita        010908  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       10,18   
 
300 m                dievčatá                            
  1  Víglašová Daniela     010124  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                    52,06   
  2  Nichtová Naďa         020925  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        52,11   
  3  Nagyová Vanda         05      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       52,45   
  4  Annusová Natália      020512  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       52,77   
  5  Oroszlánová Karina    031214  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       53,19   
  6  Mácsaiová Jana        040602  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         53,32   
  7  Kečkéšová Patrícia    01      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   53,39   
  8  Balážová Anna         001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       53,57   
  9  Kováčová Katarína     011125  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       53,92   
 10  Hlavová Viktória      000323  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              55,06   
 11  Forgáčová Tamara      030227  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               55,33   
 12  Pataiová Vivien       011205  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       55,55   
 13  Lindnerová Petra      020214  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         55,77   
 14  Štadlerová Viktória           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       55,90   
     Melicherčíková Gabri  010526  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   55,90   
 16  Kabátniková Bienka    010330  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      55,93   
 17  Haulíková Paulína     050218  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         55,97   
 18  Zigmundová Natália    011006  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           56,12   
 19  Šandorová Simona      020611  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   56,33   
 20  Hanková Kristína      001002  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      56,58   
 21  Hijazin Evelyn Sheil  010516  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   56,73   
 22  Halászová Krisztína   020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       57,01   
 23  Péli Viktória         020802  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       57,12   
 24  Lukyová Veronika      010603  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            57,14   
 25  Horváthová Simona     020419  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              57,36   
 26  Zaťková Daniela       010102  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         57,51   
 27  Ižoldová Jessica      02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          58,56   
 28  Nasini Jarmila        020822  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 58,66   
 29  Hlbočanová Natália    040802  Tlmače ZŠ                       59,96   
 30  Bugyiová Dominika     010507  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       60,83   
 31  Furiová Katarína      010209  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            61,82   
 32  Jánošová Karin        020423  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         63,30   
 33  Švoliková Patrícia    010429  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               63,40   
 34  Turnaiová Zuzana      010719  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               64,64   
 35  Struhárová Emma       021030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               64,69   
 36  Nagyová Lenka         010115  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 64,75   
 
300 m 1.beh          dievčatá                            



  1  Nagyová Vanda         05      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       52,45   
  2  Oroszlánová Karina    031214  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       53,19   
  3  Štadlerová Viktória           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       55,90   
  4  Šandorová Simona      020611  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   56,33   
  5  Bugyiová Dominika     010507  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       60,83   
 
300 m 2.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Balážová Anna         001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       53,57   
  2  Lukyová Veronika      010603  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            57,14   
  3  Furiová Katarína      010209  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            61,82   
  4  Jánošová Karin        020423  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         63,30   
  5  Turnaiová Zuzana      010719  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               64,64   
 
300 m 3.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Zigmundová Natália    011006  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           56,12   
  2  Hanková Kristína      001002  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      56,58   
  3  Péli Viktória         020802  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       57,12   
  4  Horváthová Simona     020419  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              57,36   
  5  Hlbočanová Natália    040802  Tlmače ZŠ                       59,96   
 
300 m 4.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Annusová Natália      020512  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       52,77   
  2  Pataiová Vivien       011205  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       55,55   
  3  Kabátniková Bienka    010330  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      55,93   
  4  Halászová Krisztína   020713  Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       57,01   
 
300 m 5.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Mácsaiová Jana        040602  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         53,32   
  2  Kováčová Katarína     011125  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       53,92   
  3  Melicherčíková Gabri  010526  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   55,90   
  4  Ižoldová Jessica      02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          58,56   
  5  Švoliková Patrícia    010429  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               63,40   
 
300 m 6.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Víglašová Daniela     010124  Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                    52,06   
  2  Hlavová Viktória      000323  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              55,06   
  3  Nasini Jarmila        020822  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 58,66   
  4  Nagyová Lenka         010115  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 64,75   
 
300 m 7.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Nichtová Naďa         020925  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        52,11   
  2  Kečkéšová Patrícia    01      Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   53,39   
  3  Lindnerová Petra      020214  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         55,77   
  4  Hijazin Evelyn Sheil  010516  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   56,73   
  5  Zaťková Daniela       010102  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         57,51   
 
300 m 8.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Forgáčová Tamara      030227  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               55,33   
  2  Haulíková Paulína     050218  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         55,97   
  3  Struhárová Emma       021030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               64,69   
 
800 m                dievčatá                            
  1  Jakab Napsugár        010322  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ  2:43,14  
  2  Tóth Lili             02      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza      2:44,46  
  3  Mácsaiová Jana        040602  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        2:45,00  
  4  Hlavová Viktória      000323  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             2:49,54  
  5  Pivarčiová Nikola     04      Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              2:50,48  
  6  Štefková Valéria      011205  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      2:52,84  
  7  Levická Rebeka        020206  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM            2:54,74  
  8  Kupčiová Alexandra    021104  Tlmače ZŠ                      2:57,30  
  9  Haulíková Paulína     050218  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        2:59,42  
 10  Kupčová Sabína        030228  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             3:02,43  
 11  Boldišová Lucia       02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:04,99  
 12  Kršková Monika        001201  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:07,39  
 13  Lackovičová Lenka     020111  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:08,83  
 14  Hostinká Sarah        031202  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka       3:09,83  
 15  Melicherčíková Gabri  010526  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:13,17  
 16  Jánošová Karin        020423  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:14,45  
 17  Lampertová Kristína   020917  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová          3:14,80  
 18  Demianová Natália     030120  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:15,75  
 19  Chorvátová Dominika   040605  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:16,39  
 20  Szabová Barbora       020603  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:18,27  
 21  Szöllösiová Angelika  000926  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:20,12  



 22  Lešťanová Karolína    010320  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:21,68  
 23  Fiťková Martina       031216  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:23,72  
 24  Ivančová Bibia        021030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:24,66  
 25  Čásarová Ema          01      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:26,90  
 26  Sinkóová Katarína     010421  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:40,30  
 27  Bajúszová Zita        010908  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:41,79  
 28  Furiová Katarína      010209  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:45,38  
 29  Hrušovská Mia         020323  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:48,43  
 30  Kinčoková Lenka       010725  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      4:10,35  
 
800 m 1.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Tóth Lili             02      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza      2:44,46  
  2  Mácsaiová Jana        040602  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42        2:45,00  
  3  Kupčová Sabína        030228  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             3:02,43  
  4  Kršková Monika        001201  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:07,39  
  5  Lampertová Kristína   020917  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová          3:14,80  
  6  Lešťanová Karolína    010320  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:21,68  
  7  Sinkóová Katarína     010421  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                3:40,30  
  8  Bajúszová Zita        010908  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      3:41,79  
  9  Kinčoková Lenka       010725  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská      4:10,35  
 
800 m 2.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Jakab Napsugár        010322  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ  2:43,14  
  2  Štefková Valéria      011205  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke      2:52,84  
  3  Haulíková Paulína     050218  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        2:59,42  
  4  Boldišová Lucia       02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská         3:04,99  
  5  Lackovičová Lenka     020111  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:08,83  
  6  Hostinká Sarah        031202  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka       3:09,83  
  7  Melicherčíková Gabri  010526  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau  3:13,17  
  8  Demianová Natália     030120  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:15,75  
  9  Szöllösiová Angelika  000926  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná     3:20,12  
 10  Fiťková Martina       031216  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:23,72  
 11  Čásarová Ema          01      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:26,90  
 
800 m 3.beh          dievčatá                            
  1  Hlavová Viktória      000323  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ             2:49,54  
  2  Pivarčiová Nikola     04      Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              2:50,48  
  3  Levická Rebeka        020206  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM            2:54,74  
  4  Kupčiová Alexandra    021104  Tlmače ZŠ                      2:57,30  
  5  Jánošová Karin        020423  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43        3:14,45  
  6  Chorvátová Dominika   040605  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ              3:16,39  
  7  Szabová Barbora       020603  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85        3:18,27  
  8  Ivančová Bibia        021030  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa              3:24,66  
  9  Furiová Katarína      010209  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:45,38  
 10  Hrušovská Mia         020323  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná           3:48,43  
 
diaľka               dievčatá                            
  1  Kréniová Viviana      010607  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          451    
  2  Gaál Boglárka         020117  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              393    
  3  Lešťanová Anabella    020802  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              384    
  4  Andruska Emese        010823  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol    379    
  5  Benčaťová Jana        010804  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                379    
  6  Ďurovská Ema          031212  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    378    
  7  Pataliová Fanni               Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    373    
  8  Moravčíková Patrícia          Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          369    
  9  Pokoraczká Ema        010127  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          351    
 10  Smažáková Barbara     000111  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                350    
 11  Bagalová Viktória     011204  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         346    
 12  Šandorová Simona      020611  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    344    
 13  Kabátová Simona       020204  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                342    
     Bolemantová Chiara    010718  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  342    
 15  Hanková Kristína      001002  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       340    
 16  Boldišová Lucia       02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           334    
 17  Andrášová Beatrix     010314  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       333    
 18  Kmotriczová Viktória  010125  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                326    
 19  Konopková Karina      040825  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            323    
 20  Šáriová Nataša        010527  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    321    
 21  Balážová Anna         001025  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        313    
 22  Szabová Barbora       020603  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          304    
 23  Havranová Bianka      030301  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        301    
 24  Kutiová Deana         010108  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        295    
 25  Havranová Svetlana    01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           290    
 26  Kostolániová Lucia    011112  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          287    



 27  Poljaková Karin       050429  Zbrojníky ZŠ                     274    
 28  Zeleiová Dominika     011107  Tlmače ZŠ                        265    
 29  Gajdošíková Daniela   020202  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          199    
     Kollárová Vanessa     010402  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ       NM  
 
výška                dievčatá                            
  1  Hodeková Vlasta       010920  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          137    
  2  Lindnerová Petra      020214  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          134    
  3  Námesná Michaela      010503  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          131    
  4  Lúdlová Romana        011023  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        131    
  5  Kollárová Vanessa     010402  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    128    
  6  Feješová Ema          021226  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            125    
     Lampertová Kristína   020917  Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            125    
  8  Marková Martina       020107  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          120    
     Andruska Emese        01      Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza        120    
     Havranová Bianka      030301  Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        120    
     Smažáková Barbara     000111  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                120    
     Valachovičová Lilian  000907  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    120    
 13  Holopová Veronika     030109  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM              115    
     Švaralová Kristína    021010  Tlmače ZŠ                        115    
     Forgáčová Tamara      030227  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                115    
     Kinčoková Lenka       010725  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská           NM  
     Kurinová Eva          020323  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau       NM  
     Ondovčinová Martina   021123  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85             NM  
     Hájková Daniela       020530  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka            NM  
     Šáriová Nataša        010527  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau       NM  
     Kollárová Jenifer     010402  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ       NM  
 
guľa 3kg             dievčatá                            
  1  Ďurovská Ema          031212  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   10,61   
  2  Dinis Šára Sally      020207  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau    8,68   
  3  Kapšová Biana                 Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová            8,49   
  4  Andrášová Beatrix     010314  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       8,12   
  5  Ďurovská Barbora      01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           7,95   
  6  Gányiovicsová Natáli  020122  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                7,67   
  7  Blahová Frederika     001111  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          7,65   
  8  Oszoliová Naďa        010604  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  7,63   
  9  Hullová Veronika      011005  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa                7,55   
 10  Bažóová Beatrix       020418  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    7,53   
 11  Námesná Michaela      010503  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42          7,45   
 12  Nyúl Anikó            010619  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol    7,40   
 13  Slusznyíková Vivien   001005  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    7,15   
 14  Bohušová Veronika     000821  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka         7,08   
 15  Blahutová Diana       03      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43          7,04   
 16  Fulopová Vanesa               Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        7,03   
 17  Žitkóová Kamila       010404  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná       6,92   
 18  Zelenická Zuzana              Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        6,78   
 19  Tanigawara Mária      00      Tlmače ZŠ                        6,54   
 20  Salinková Natália     020307  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          6,47   
 21  Yavuz Aynur           011116  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská        6,45   
     Križanová Alexandra   010608  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                  6,45   
 23  Trgiňová Ema          020801  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná             5,78   
 24  Kršková Katarína      01      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke        5,40   
 25  Mrázová Lucia         000910  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ                5,31   
 26  Ondovčinová Martina   021123  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85          5,15   
 27  Jelenská Lucia        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská           4,76   
 
kriket               dievčatá                            
  1  Kostolániová Lucia    011112  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         40,15   
  2  Žitkóová Kamila       010404  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      39,65   
  3  Lúdlová Romana        011023  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       39,44   
  4  Jelenská Lucia        01      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          38,97   
  5  Dinis Šára Sally      020207  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   38,60   
  6  Kozačová Viktória     02      Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         37,83   
  7  Blahová Frederika     001111  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         36,96   
  8  Fulopova Vanesa                                               35,94   
  9  Gányiovicsová Natáli  020122  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               35,46   
 10  Jakab Napsugár        010322  Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   35,36   
 11  Trgiňová Ema          020801  Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            35,19   
 12  Gajdošíková Daniela   020202  Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         35,12   
 13  Poljaková Nikola      000830  Zbrojníky ZŠ                    34,86   
 14  Kršková Katarína      01      Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       34,47   
 15  Gaál Boglárka         020117  Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             34,14   



 16  Balážová Eva          011224  Zbrojníky ZŠ                    33,80   
 17  Szöllösiová Angelika  000926  Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      33,77   
 18  Kutiová Deana         010108  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       33,20   
 19  Šútová Anna           02      Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   32,12   
 20  Ižoldová Jessica      02      Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          31,68   
 21  Hullová Veronika      011005  Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               30,54   
 22  Buzášová Dominika     030313  Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       30,47   
 23  Sinkóová Katarína     010421  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 30,15   
 24  Nagyová Vanda         050708  Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   30,11   
 25  Milanová Tereza       020430  Tlmače ZŠ                       29,72   
 26  Barutíková Lucia      010826  Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               28,22   
 27  Bagalová Viktória     011204  Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        27,92   
 28  Blašková Antónia      020401  Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              27,68   
 29  Nagyová Lenka         010115  Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 25,54   
 30  Kicková Kristína      030122  Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              24,79   
 31  Salinková Natália     020307  Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         24,59   
 32  Lešťanová Karolína    010320  Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   24,37   
 
4 x 60 m             dievčatá                            
  1  "A"                           Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             36,40   
  2  "A"                           Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   36,92   
  3  "A"                           Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   37,61   
  4  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       37,69   
  5  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              37,75   
  6  "A"                           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       37,84   
  7  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         37,94   
  8  "A"                           Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         38,20   
  9  "A"                           Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        38,31   
 10  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         38,40   
 11  "A"                           Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               38,60   
 12  "A"                           Tlmače ZŠ                       38,76   
 13  "A"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       38,77   
 14  "A"                           Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   38,78   
 15  "A"                           Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               38,92   
 16  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 39,64   
 17  "A"                           Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      39,72   
 18  "B"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       41,05   
 19  "A"                           Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          41,31   
     "A"                           Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza               
 
4 x 60 m 1.beh       dievčatá                            
  1  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       37,69   
  2  "A"                           Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        38,31   
  3  "A"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       38,77   
  4  "B"                           Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       41,05   
  5  "A"                           Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          41,31   
 
4 x 60 m 2.beh       dievčatá                            
  1  "A"                           Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   37,61   
  2  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              37,75   
  3  "A"                           Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               38,60   
  4  "A"                           Tlmače ZŠ                       38,76   
  5  "A"                           Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   38,78   
 
4 x 60 m 3.beh       dievčatá                            
  1  "A"                           Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             36,40   
  2  "A"                           Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   36,92   
  3  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         37,94   
  4  "A"                           Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         38,40   
  5  "A"                           Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      39,72   
 
4 x 60 m 4.beh       dievčatá                            
  1  "A"                           Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       37,84   
  2  "A"                           Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         38,20   
  3  "A"                           Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               38,92   
  4  "A"                           Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 39,64   
 



 

CELKOVÉ PORADIE družstiev : 
 
DIEVČATÁ 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   515     14 
 2. Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         455     14 
 3. Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         450     15 
 4. Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               429     15 
 5. Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ   383     11 
 6. Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      383     13 
 7. Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       380     14 
 8. Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         344     10 
 9. Levice ZŠ s VJM G.Juhásza       313      4 
10. Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             299      8 
11. Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               295     11 
12. Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       283      9 
13. Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          261     10 
14. Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 248     11 
15. Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              226      7 
16. Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        216      7 
17. Tlmače ZŠ                       213      8 
18. Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           205      6 
19. Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       174      5 
20. Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            169      8 
21. Zbrojníky ZŠ                     83      3 
22. Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča               77      3 
23. Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                     72      2 
 
CHLAPCI 
 P. Škola                          Body Bod. výkonov 
---------------------------------------------------- 
 1. Levice ZŠ Saratovská 85         673     15 
 2. Levice ZŠ Saratovská 43         645     15 
 3. Levice ZŠ sv.Michala 42         626     15 
 4. Levice ZŠ A.Kmeťa               562     14 
 5. Kalná n.Hronom ZŠ Školská       551     15 
 6. Levice ZŠ pri Podlužianke       514     13 
 7. Rybník ZŠ s MŠ Školská          504     15 
 8. Levice Juhása-Gyula Alapiskol   228      5 
 9. Šahy ZŠ J.Kráľa                 447     11 
10. Šahy ZŠ E.B.Lukáča              410     10 
11. Levice KSŠ sv.Vincenta de Pau   383     10 
12. Kozárovce ZŠ s MŠ               365     10 
13. Šahy ZŠ L.Pongrácza s VJM       350     11 
14. Želiezovce ZŠ s VJM             331      8 
15. Pohronský Ruskov ZŠ Hlavná      330      9 
16. Tlmače ZŠ                       272      8 
17. Hronské Kľačany ZŠ              249      9 
18. Starý Tekov ZŠ Š.Senčíka        226      6 
19. Dolný Pial ZŠ Hlavná            219      7 
20. Želiezovce ZŠ Mierová           206      6 
21. Jur n.Hronom ZŠsMŠ              204      5 
22. Dudince ZŠ                      145      5 
23. Čaka ZŠ s MŠ                    139      4 
24. Zbrojníky ZŠ                    106      3 
25. Šahy KSŠ F.Fegyvernekiho s VJ    80      2 
 


